
Legislative Committee on Public Health Futures 
 

Appointing Entity Appointee Email Contact 

County Commissioners 
Association of Ohio 

Kim Edwards, Ashland County 
Commissioner 

kedwards@ashlandcounty.org  
Labu-absi@ccao.org  

Ohio Township Association Heidi Fought, OTA Legislative 
Director 

fought@ohiotownships.org  

Ohio Department of Health Martin Tremmel, Secretary Martin.tremmel@odh.ohio.gov  

Ohio Public Health Association Nancy Shapiro, Assistant Health 
Commissioner and Public Health 
Nurse for Delaware General 
Health District 

nshapiro@delawarehealth.org  
lhall@ohiopha.org  

Ohio Environmental Health 
Association  

Jennifer Wentzel, President jwentzel@phdmc.org  

Ohio Association of Boards of 
Health 

Walter Threlfall, President of 
the Delaware General Health 
District 

wrtdvm@gmail.com  

*Ohio Municipal League Anita Scott Jones ASJones@CityofMiddletown.org  

Ohio Hospital Association Christopher E. Press, Vice-Chair cpress@bvhealthsystem.org  

Association of Ohio Health 
Commissioners  

Dr. D.J. McFadden, Holmes 
County Health Commissioner 

dmcfadden@holmeshealth.org  

Association of Ohio Health 
Commissioners  

Gene Nixon, Summit County 
Health Commissioner 

gnixon@schd.org  

President Niehaus  Senator David Burke, Chair Sd26@ohiosenate.gov 
Becki.park@ohiosenate.gov 
Lindsey.english@ohiosenate.gov  

President Niehaus  Tim Ingram, Hamilton County 
Health Commissioner 

Tim.ingram@hamilton-co.org  

Senator Kearney  Dr. Michael Thomas, M.D., 
University of Cincinnati 

Mthomas867@aol.com  

Senator Kearney  Senator Capri Cafaro Sd32@ohiosenate.gov 
Brittany.boulton@ohiosenate.gov 
Annie.ryznar@ohiosenate.gov  

Speaker Batchelder  Representative Barbara Sears District46@ohr.state.oh.us 
Joseph.russell@ohr.state.oh.us  

Speaker Batchelder  Representative Lynn 
Wachtmann 

District75@ohr.state.oh.us  
Matthew.overturf@ohr.state.oh.us  

Representative Budish  Representative Nickie Antonio Nickie@nickieantonio.com  
Kelly.smith@ohr.state.oh.us  

Representative Budish  Jennifer Scofield, Special 
Assistant to Cuyahoga County 
Administrator, Edward 
Fitzgerald 

jscofield@cuyahogacounty.us  

 

 

 

*Rev.09/12/12 (appointee change for OML) 
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